SENATE AMENDMENTS TO A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2548

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

June 4

On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 2, delete "; and declaring an emergency". 1 2 In line 7, after the comma insert "or that moves individuals on a motorized chair,". On page 2, line 6, after "460.057" insert ", 460.059". 3 Delete lines 10 and 11 and insert: 4 5 "(7) Notwithstanding ORS 460.045 (2), a person is exempt from any licensing requirement established by rules adopted under this section or established under ORS 460.057, 460.059 or 479.630 6 (6) when engaging in the installation, alteration, repair or maintenance of the mechanical portions 7 of a reciprocating conveyor that is located in a residence and designed for moving an individual on 8 9 a motorized chair.". In line 12, delete "(a)" and insert "(8)(a) The fee" and delete the comma and insert "is". 10 In line 14, after "(b)" insert "The fee" and delete the comma and insert "is". 11 Delete lines 16 through 18. 1213